stock options, if any, is measured as the excess of the fair value of the Company�s stock at the date of grant over the
amount an employee must pay to acquire the stock. Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (�SFAS�) No. 123,
�Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation,� established accounting and disclosure requirements using a
fair-value-based method of accounting for stock-based employee compensation plans.
In December 2004, the FASB issued SFAS No. 123 (Revised), �Share-based Payment� (�SFAS 123(R)�). SFAS 123(R)
replaces SFAS 123 and supersedes APB 25. SFAS 123(R) is effective as of the beginning of the first interim period or
annual reporting period that begins after December 15, 2005. SFAS 123(R) requires that the costs resulting from all
share-based payments transactions be recognized in the financial statements. SFAS 123(R) applied to all awards
granted after the required effective date and shall not apply to awards granted in periods before the required effective
date, except if prior awards are modified, repurchased, or cancelled after the effective date.
The following table sets forth the Company�s stock option grants, exercise prices, stock option grants forfeited and
certain vesting periods and amounts vested at March 31, 2007.

Stock Stock Stock Cliff
Date(s) of Options Exercise Options Options Vesting
Grant Granted Price Forfeited Remaining Period

10/20/2005 972,500 0.79 530,000 442,500
26

months

3/30/2006 1,347,500 0.42 142,500 1,205,000
36

months

6/2/2006 600,000 0.41 0 600,000
36

months

8/8/2006 192,500 0.21 17,500 175,000
36

months
9/1/2006 350,000 0.42 0 350,000

Edgar Filing: SIENA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10QSB

Table of Contents 14

36
months

9/21/2006 750,000 0.39 0 750,000
30

months

9/25/06 to 2/1/2007 200,000 0.27 to 0.42 50,000 150,000
36

months

Balance at March 31, 2007 4,412,500 740,000 3,672,500

9

Edgar Filing: SIENA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 10QSB

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

BASIC AND DILUTED NET INCOME PER SHARE
Net income per share is calculated in accordance with the Statement of financial accounting standards No. 128 (SFAS
No. 128), �Earnings per share�. Basic net income per share is based upon the weighted average number of common
shares outstanding. Diluted earnings per share is computed similar to basic earnings per share except that the
denominator is increased to include the number of additional common shares that would have been outstanding if all
potential common stock (including common stock equivalents) had all been issued, and if such additional common